THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF ARUA AT ARUA

CIVIL CASES FOR HEARING FROM MONDAY, 10/0CT/2016 TO FRIDAY, 14/0CT/2016

TUESDAY, 11/0CT/2016

BEFORE: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KOMAKECH ROBBS WILLIAM
No. Time Case Number
1 09:00am ARU-00-CV-CS-0085-2009

Parties

ALTAF HUSSIEN VS OWOLE FRANCIS &
ANOTHER

BEFORE: DEPUTY REGISTRAR BYARUHANGA JESSE RUGYEMA

No. Time Case Number
1 09:00am ARU-00-CV-CS-0015-2014

Parties

SPENCER FOUNDATION VS ANYAVU
SECONDARY SCHOOL
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THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA

IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF ARUA AT ARUA

CRIMINAL CASES FOR HEARING 10/10/2016-14/10/2016

MONDAY, 10/0CT/2016

BEFORE: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KOMAKECH ROBBS WILLIAM

No.

Time

Case Number

1 09:00 am ARU-00-CR-C0O-0690-2016

Parties
UGANDA VS

BEFORE: HIS WORSHIP PALODI FAITH EVEREST

No.

00 NO Ol WN P

9
10
11
12
13

Time

09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am

09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am

Case Number
ARU-00-CR-JA-0007-2014
ARU-00-CR-C0-0508-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0-0663-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0760-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0767-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0-0793-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0-0794-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0-0799-2016

ARU-00-CR-C0O-0912-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0915-2016
ARU-00-CR-JO-0007-2016
ARU-00-CR-JA-0001-2016
ARU-00-CR-JA-0006-2016

TUESDAY, 11/0CT/2016

Parties

UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS

UGANDA VS
VINCENT

UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS

BURUGA JAMES

ODUPIO BOSCO

ONZIMA FRED

ANGUYO TOM

OKUDRIGA BRAN

ALIMANI JOHN

ERIMA GEOFREY

ERIMA GEOFREY

ANDAMA RASHID & ORAKO

FETA PHILLIAM

LEMATIA JACOB FRED
OJANDU IGNATIOUS
ANGUTOKO BEN & AMABE BEN
ADRIKO IVAN

BEFORE: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KOMAKECH ROBBS WILLIAM

No.

Time

Case Number

1 09:00am ARU-00-CR-CO-1003-2016

Parties
UGANDA VS

BEFORE: MAGISTRATE GRADE | MUKOYA MAUREEN

No.

o O WDN PP

~

8
9
10
11
12

Printed:

Time

09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am

09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am

Case Number
ARU-00-CR-C0-0478-2012
ARU-00-CR-C0-0679-2012
ARU-00-CR-A-0016-2012
ARU-00-CR-A-0078-2013
ARU-00-CR-C0-0600-2014
ARU-00-CR-C0-0681-2014

ARU-00-CR-A-0054-2014

ARU-00-CR-CO-0368-2015
ARU-00-CR-CO-0818-2015
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0979-2015
ARU-00-CR-CO-1040-2015
ARU-00-CR-CO-1078-2015

07 October 2016

Parties

UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS

UGANDA VS
BOSC

UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS

ALENI ROBERT & 21 OTHERS

AT COURT NO. 1

EZATI WILLIAM

ABIRIA KASIMIRO & 2 OTHERS
6049 SPC ALIONI RAJAB ONDOA
ATIKU STEPHEN

DRATRE GEOFREY & MAWA WILLY
ANDREW OJOK & OMEDOA JOHN

LETASI VIOLA & ASUANZU SCOVIA
YAMANDU FABIANIA

OKELLO ROBERT

OKWERA IVAN

OBETI PHILLIP

EZAKIO KAZIMERO
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am

ARU-00-CR-CO-1153-2015
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0044-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0353-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0461-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0486-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0557-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0569-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0579-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0686-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0753-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0754-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0759-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0764-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0853-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0868-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0871-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0926-2016
ARU-00-CR-A-0026-2016
ARU-00-CR-A-0035-2016
ARU-00-CR-A-0039-2016
ARU-00-CR-A-0042-2016
ARU-00-CR-A-0043-2016
ARU-00-CR-A-0044-2016
ARU-00-CR-JA-0003-2016

UGANDA VS CANDIGA KIZITO

UGANDA VS ADIA FESTO

UGANDA VS AMANIYO JENNIFER
UGANDA VS HAMUZA ZUBAIR

UGANDA VS ASIKU COSMAS

UGANDA VS ABIYO GEOFREY

UGANDA VS AGU MUBARIK & ANOTHER
UGANDA VS KEMIS ADAM

UGANDA VS ABIKU FRANCIS ALIAS ODU
R/UGANDA VS NGAKA INNOCENT
UGANDA VS ALIMANI JOHN

UGANDA VS Al1-RAHUMAN ACIDRI & 2 OTHRS
UGANDA VS DRAMADRI MARIO
UGANDA VS MUNDUA ISMAIL

UGANDA VS YAHAYA YUSUF

UGANDA VS ABDUL NASSER ASHRAF
UGANDA VS AMBAYO LINUS & ANIKU GEOFREY
UGANDA VS MALIAMUNGU JOSEPH
UGANDA VS DRASIKU MOSES

UGANDA VS ODIPIO BOSCO

UGANDA VS OLEA NGUMA TIADORE
UGANDA VS LALA KARILO

UGANDA VS VUPALE RAPHEAL
UGANDA VS ANDAMA GEOFREY

BEFORE: HIS WORSHIP PALODI FAITH EVEREST

No.

Time

Case Number

1 09:00am ARU-00-CR-CO-0485-2016
2 09:00am ARU-00-CR-CO-0725-2016

WEDNESDAY, 12/0CT/2016

Parties
UGANDA VS ALIONI MASIMU
UGANDA VS SUNDAY FRED

BEFORE: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KOMAKECH ROBBS WILLIAM

No. Time Case Number Parties

1 09:00am ARU-00-CR-C0O-0060-2016 UGANDA VS MALENGA COLLINS

2 09:00am ARU-00-CR-C0O-0358-2016 UGANDA VS ALIONZI NELSON ANDAMA

3 09:00am ARU-00-CR-CO-0743-2016 UGANDA VS AYU SUMBWA

4 09:00am ARU-00-CR-C0-0803-2016 UGANDA VS ECONI HURRY

5 09:00am ARU-00-CR-C0-0851-2016 UGANDA VS APANGU ISSA $4 OTHERS
BEFORE: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KOMAKECH ROBBS WILLIAM AT COURTNO. 1
No. Time Case Number Parties

1 09:00am ARU-00-CR-CO-0773-2016 UGANDA VS KARUBE FARAJE
BEFORE: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KOMAKECH ROBBS WILLIAM AT COURT NO. 3
No. Time Case Number Parties

1 09:00am ARU-00-CR-C0O-0509-2016 UGANDA VS GOVELE PLASTO & 5 OTHERS

2 09:00am ARU-00-CR-C0O-0546-2016 UGANDA VS NOAH ISSA

3 09:00am ARU-00-CR-C0-0592-2016 UGANDA VS KARIYO KURUNALIO
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09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am

ARU-00-CR-C0O-0601-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0607-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0695-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0729-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0761-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0772-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0777-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0833-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0903-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0905-2016

UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS

BEFORE: HIS WORSHIP PALODI FAITH EVEREST

Z
WO ~NO A WN R °

e ol e
o UM WNRO

Time

09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am

Case Number

ARU-00-CR-TO-0025-2014
ARU-00-CR-C0-0539-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0-0612-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0-0665-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0670-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0724-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0739-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0762-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0775-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0786-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0788-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0-0831-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0-0837-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0-0899-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0-0901-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0-0910-2016

THURSDAY, 13/0CT/2016

WAHIDI YASIN & ANOTHER
ADIGA DALILU AMADILE

FAAMU ADINAN

ALIONI CHARLES & 3 OTHERS
ANECHO FARAJI

PERERE MORO

ONDOGA KEMIS ALIJABU
SEWALI IBRAHIM

TIMALE NELSON

PADRIGA MONDAY & 2 OTHERS

Parties

UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS

BEFORE: MAGISTRATE GRADE | MUKOYA MAUREEN

No.
1

w

© 00N O 01~

10
11
12

Printed:

Time
09:00 am

09:00 am
09:00 am

09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am

Case Number
ARU-00-CR-C0-0213-2014

ARU-00-CR-CO-0386-2015
ARU-00-CR-CO-1086-2015

ARU-00-CR-CO-1120-2015
ARU-00-CR-A-0047-2015

ARU-00-CR-CO-0706-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0769-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0829-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0830-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0842-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0846-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0850-2016

07 October 2016

LULUE SIRAJI

ALIONI ROBERT

MUGISHA RONALD

AZIKU JERRY

ANIKU GEOFREY

OBINI ALEX

ABAZA KELE

ASINDU BENARD
ANDEOYO ROBERT NYAKUA
MUNGUFENI KENNEDY
ELLY TOM & ACIDRI DAVID
HAMID HASSAN

ADROA GEORGE

OBINI VINCENT

KALSUM GIFT

ANGUBO BENARD

AT COURT NO. 1

Parties

UGANDA VS
ANOTHER

UGANDA VS

UGANDA VS
OTHERS

UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS

ORODRIYO JOHN MATHEW $

DRANI PIOUS
OTOLINO KAZIMIRO AND 7

ADIGA RASHID

OJOK ISAAC

AJOKU SIMON

APANGU KENNEDY

ADRIKO DAVID

MUNGUCI ISAAC & DRAPARI ISAAC
OBIDA NELSON

OKETWENGU SANTO

ALI JAFFAR
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am

ARU-00-CR-C0O-0923-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0939-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0942-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0-0949-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0955-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0984-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0986-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0988-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0989-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0990-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0992-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0993-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0995-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-1005-2016
ARU-00-CR-A-0033-2016

ARU-00-CR-A-0034-2016

ARU-00-CR-A-0036-2016

ARU-00-CR-A-0053-2016

ARU-00-CR-JO-0049-2016

UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS

BEFORE: HIS WORSHIP PALODI FAITH EVEREST

No.

~No ok WDN P

(o]

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Time

09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am

09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am
09:00 am

Case Number

ARU-00-CR-C0-0935-2012
ARU-00-CR-C0-0022-2014
ARU-00-CR-C0-0606-2014
ARU-00-CR-C0-1221-2014
ARU-00-CR-C0-0664-2015
ARU-00-CR-C0-0871-2015
ARU-00-CR-C0-0014-2016

ARU-00-CR-C0O-0017-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0126-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0378-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0388-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0507-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0672-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0676-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0756-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0800-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0828-2016
ARU-00-CR-C0O-0839-2016
ARU-00-CR-CO-0873-2016

FRIDAY, 14/0CT/2016

ALIGA JAMES

ADRAPI FELIX

ENZAMA GIFT

IMAN ISMAIL

LUTWA SHABAN

SAFI MUSA

ABASIKU SUNDAY

ACIDIR JOSEPH & 2 OTHERS
OKUONZI DENIS

OSUTA GODFREY

BULENI ROBERT

ACIDRI MORRIS

MUNDUA NAFTALI

ABDUL UMAR CHONGA
OKOT JUAKINO

ALUMA RICHARD

EYOTRE DAVID & 2 OTHERS
WANDERA ABDU

AYIKOBUA COLLINS

Parties

UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS

UGANDA VS
CAS

UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS
UGANDA VS

ADRIKO STEPHEN & 4 OTHERS
ALINDA TONNY

INZIKU THOMAS

DRIJARU ERENA $ ANOTHER
SAVIOUR RACKLA

KANDUMINI GEOFREY

ONZIMA D DRABILE & MUBARAK

MASIKINI CHRISTOPHER
TRUTARU FAIZA

SAFI SABAN

ACIDRI GODFREY OPINA BERITA
KING FAHAD MAHMUD
AFEMA BENON

ATAMA GEOFREY
APANG GEORGE
BANIYO PETER

MUTEBI COLLINS

GALA JOHN

JUMA KASSIM

BEFORE: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KOMAKECH ROBBS WILLIAM

No.

Time

Case Number

1 09:00am ARU-00-CR-CO-0681-2015

Printed:

07 October 2016

Parties
UGANDA VS

GUMA STEPHEN

Page 4



2 09:00am ARU-00-CR-C0-0350-2016 UGANDA VS ETOMA FRANCISCO
3 09:00am ARU-00-CR-C0-0412-2016 UGANDA VS ASIRAF ARIONZI KABIRI & 3 OTHE
4 09:00am ARU-00-CR-C0-0911-2016 UGANDA VS AYIKORU ANNET
5 09:00am ARU-00-CR-C0-0930-2016 UGANDA VS TABAN SIRAJ
6 09:00am ARU-00-CR-C0-1012-2016 UGANDA VS BAKO ROKIA
BEFORE: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KOMAKECH ROBBS WILLIAM AT COURT NO. 3
No. Time Case Number Parties
1 09:00am ARU-00-CR-C0-0693-2016 UGANDA VS YAKANI KEMIS
2 09:00am ARU-00-CR-C0O-0745-2016 UGANDA VS KAGIMU DERICK & 3 OTHERS
3 09:00am ARU-00-CR-C0O-0814-2016 UGANDA VS ALIONI RASHID & ANOTHER
4 09:00am ARU-00-CR-A-0008-2016 UGANDA VS ATANDU GODFREY
5 09:00am ARU-00-CR-A-0041-2016 UGANDA VS OYOTI EZIRA
6 09:00am ARU-00-CR-A-0046-2016 UGANDA VS AMAKU TAIRI

BEFORE: MAGISTRATE GRADE | MUKOYA MAUREEN

No. Time

1 09:00am ARU-00-CR-CO-0381-2015

Case Number

Printed: 07 October 2016

AT COURT NO. 1

Parties
UGANDA VS

MARIAM AKULURU AND 3 OTHERS
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